© Copyright 2010 MacLean Power Systems
Issued: May 2010
Supercedes: n/a
11411 Addison Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131
T: 847.455.0014  F: 847.455.0029
AR-14
ZIP and ZJP Intermediate Class Surge Arresters

kV
Total Height Creepage
Minimum Clearances1
WeightA R
In Mm In Mm In Mm In Mm Lb Kg
ZIP0003
1
3 2.55 6.80 173
15.70 400
9.5 241
5.5 140
8.0 3.6
ZIP0006 6 5.10 6.80 173
ZIP0009 9 7.65 6.82 173
9.0 4.1
ZIP0010 10 8.40 6.87 175
15.80 401
ZIP0012 12 10.20 6.85 174
11.0 5.0
ZIP0015 15 12.70 8.31 211 20.20 512
ZIP0018 18 15.30 9.22 234 22.00 559 5.8 147
12.0 5.4
ZIP0021 21 17.00 10.70 272 26.40 671 6.8 173
ZIP0024 24 19.50 12.10 308 30.70 781 7.8 198 14.0 6.4
ZIP0027 27 22.00 13.10 333 33.70 856
10.5 267 8.8 224
15.0 6.8
ZIP0030 30 24.40 14.60 370 38.10 967
ZIP0033 33 26.70 15.90 403 40.30 1024 16.0 7.3
ZIP0036 36 29.00 16.80 428 44.20 1122 12.5 318 10.8 274 17.0 7.8
ZIP0039 39 31.50 18.30 466 48.60 1234 13.5 343 11.8 300 18.0 8.2
ZIP0042 42 34.00 19.20 489 51.40 1307 14.5 369 12.8 326 19.0 8.7
ZIP0045 45 36.50 21.30 542 54.50 1385 15.5 394 13.8 351 20.0 9.1
ZIP0048 48 39.00 23.00 583 61.70 1567 16.5 419 14.8 376 24.0 10.9
ZIP0054 54 42.00 24.90 634 67.60 1718 18.5 470 16.8 427
25.0 11.3
ZIP0060 60 48.00 27.90 708 76.40 1940 20.5 521 18.8 478
ZIP0066 66 54.00 30.50 774 80.80 2054
23.5 597 21.8 554
27.0 12.3
ZIP0072 72 57.00 32.40 823 88.60 2251 29.0 13.2
ZIP0084 84 68.00 37.20 945 103.00 2620 25 635 23.30 592 32.40 14.70
ZIP0090
2
90 70.00 41.40 1051 109.00 2775 40.0 1016 33.0 838 41.0 18.6
ZIP0096 96 76.00 43.80 1112 119.00 3027 42.0 1067 35.0 889 43.0 19.6
ZIP0108 108 84.00 48.00 1218 133.00 3379 46.0 1168 39.0 991 47.0 21.4
ZIP0120 120 98.00 53.30 1355 149.00 3788 49.0 1245 42.0 1067 51.0 23.1
ZIP0132 132 106.00 59.30 1507 161.00 4088 51.0 1296 44.0 1118 55.0 25.0
ZIP0144 3 144 115.00 63.50 1613 177.00 4507 67.0 1702 55 1397 73.0 33.2
Notes:
1) These minimum clearances are determined by the protective capabilities of the arresters and they are secondary to any other
    clearance requirement that may exist for specifi c applications.
Three Phase Installation Layout

ZIP0021 21 17.00 24.70 23.5 56.6 42 44.9 47.5 49.6 53.6 59.3 66.8
ZIP0024 24 19.50 28.30 26.9 68.5 50.8 54.3 57.4 60 64.8 71.7 80.7
ZIP0027 27 22.00 31.90 30.4 77.3 57.4 61.4 64.8 67.8 73.2 81 91.2
ZIP0030 30 24.40 35.40 33.7 83.5 61.9 66.2 70 73.2 79 87.4 98.4
ZIP0033 33 26.70 38.80 36.9 91.9 68.2 72.9 77 80.6 86.9 96.3 108
ZIP0036 36 29.00 42.10 40 98.9 73.4 78.5 82.9 86.7 93.5 104 117
ZIP0039 39 31.50 45.70 43.5 109 80.5 86.1 90.9 95.1 103 114 128
ZIP0042 42 34.00 49.40 47 117 86.7 92.7 97.9 102 111 122 138
ZIP0045 45 36.50 53.00 50.4 125 92.9 99.4 105 110 119 131 148
ZIP0048 48 39.00 56.60 53.9 137 102 109 115 120 130 143 161
ZIP0054 54 42.00 61.00 58 155 115 123 130 136 146 162 182
ZIP0060 60 48.00 69.70 66.3 167 124 132 140 146 158 175 197
ZIP0066 66 54.00 78.40 74.6 184 136 146 154 161 174 193 217
ZIP0072 72 57.00 82.80 78.7 198 147 157 166 173 187 207 233
ZIP0084 84 68.00 98.70 93.9 234 173 185 196 205 221 245 276
ZIP0090 90 70.00 102.00 96.7 251 186 199 210 220 237 262 296
ZIP0096 96 76.00 110.00 105 267 198 212 224 234 253 280 315
ZIP0108 108 84.00 122.00 116 297 220 235 249 260 281 311 350
ZIP0120 120 98.00 142.00 135 334 248 265 280 293 316 350 394
ZIP0132 132 106.00 154.00 146 367 273 292 308 322 348 385 433

AR-19
ZIP/ZJP  Intermediate Class Arrester Ordering Information
Z I P X X X X - X X X 1
J -or- D X X X{
kV Rating
0003 = 3
0006 = 6
0009 = 9
0010 = 10
0012 = 12
0015 = 15
0018 = 18
0021 = 21
0024 = 24
0027 = 27
0030 = 30
0033 = 33
0036 = 36
0039 = 39
0042 = 42
0045 = 45
0048 = 48
0054 = 54
0060 = 60
0066 = 66
0072 = 72
0084 = 84
0090 = 90
0096 = 96
0108 = 108
0120 = 120
0132 = 132
0144 = 144
Fault
Withstand
ZIP = 50kA
ZJP = 20kA
Confi guration
(not available on “D” Series)
1 - Stainless steel
     top cover with
     tripod base
2 - Tripod on top
     with stainless
     steel bottom
     cover (Inverted
     Mounting)
3 - Stainless steel
     covers on both
     ends
4 - Tripod on both
     ends
Top & Bottom Connectors
(not available on “D” Series)
1 - Eyebolt with a
     90° angle bracket
Conductor Range:
0.25” - 0.75”
(6.35 - 19.05 mm)
2 - Four hole NEMA
     pad with a 90°
     angle
Conductor Range:
0.25” - 1.25”
(6.35 - 31.75 mm)
3 - Four hole NEMA
     pad with a 45°
     angle
Conductor Range:
0.25” - 1.25”
(6.35 - 31.75 mm)
“D” Series ZJP only